
SACRED HEART BASKETBALL ANNUAL GAME SUMMARIES
 

YEAR: Fall 1968 COACH:

RECORDS

GAME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

D
A

T
E

O
P

P
O

N
E

N
T

 
SHA  

OPP 

W-L  

LAST NAME FIRST YR PTS

0

Bernard Melissa 10 0

Frick Sue 11 0

Pollard Betsy 10 0

Stankwitz Judy 10 0

Milan Barb 10 0

Duffy Cathy 10 0

Wezensky Virginia 10 0

Sheredy Sherry 10 0

Thering Janet 12 0

Wezensky Loretta 10 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Intramural team that played in an official Michigan girl's league according to yearbook.

MVP(S):

CONFERENCE NAME:

PLACE:

Sister Dennis Marie

OVERALL: 6-4 CONF:  REG SEASON:



SACRED HEART BASKETBALL ANNUAL GAME SUMMARIES
 

YEAR: Fall 1969 COACH:

RECORDS

GAME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

D
A

T
E

O
P

P
O

N
E

N
T

 
SHA  

OPP 

W-L  

LAST NAME FIRST YR PTS

0

Bernard Melissa 11 0

Myler Mary 10 0

Baker Mary 10 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

CONF:  REG SEASON:

MVP(S):

CONFERENCE NAME:

PLACE:

Joan Klopcic/Ann Johnson

OVERALL: 5-5



SACRED HEART BASKETBALL ANNUAL GAME SUMMARIES
 

YEAR: Fall 1970 COACH:

RECORDS

GAME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

D
A

T
E

O
P

P
O

N
E

N
T

 
SHA  

OPP 

W-L  

LAST NAME FIRST YR PTS

Stankwitz Judy 12 0

Sheredy Sherry 12 0

Wezensky Virginia 12 0

Grisdale Sue 12 0

Bernard Melissa 12 0

Milan Barb 12 0

Johnson Mary 12 0

Pollard Betsy 12 0

Duffy Cathy 12 0

Tilmann Julie 11 0

Quillen Barb 11 0

Baker Mary 11 0

Kostrezwa Lucy 11 0

Deibel Mary 11 0

McCormick Kathy 11 0

0

0

0

MVP(S):

CONFERENCE NAME:

PLACE:

Joan Klopcic

OVERALL: CONF:  REG SEASON:



SACRED HEART BASKETBALL ANNUAL GAME SUMMARIES
 

YEAR: Fall 1971 COACH:

RECORDS

GAME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

D
A

T
E

O
P

P
O

N
E

N
T

SHA  

OPP 

W-L  

LAST NAME FIRST YR PTS

McCormick Kathy 12 0

Myler Ellen 11 0

Marzke Kim 11 0

Anker Mary 11 0

Pollard Marie 11 0

McCann Patty 11 0

Baker Mary 12 0

Quillen Barb 12 0

Myler Mary 12 0

Peltier Denise 12 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

MVP(S):

CONFERENCE NAME:

PLACE:

Sue Rolph

OVERALL: CONF:  REG SEASON:



SACRED HEART BASKETBALL ANNUAL GAME SUMMARIES
 

YEAR: Fall 1972 COACH:

RECORDS

GAME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

D
A

T
E

O
P

P
O

N
E

N
T

 
SHA  

OPP 

W-L  

LAST NAME FIRST YR PTS

Bigard Jeana 10 0

Luesse Ann 11 0

Hartman Marge 12 0

Johnson Margaret 11 0

Scheid Beth 11 0

Myler Ellen 12 0

Pollard Marie 12 0

Butters Frances 11 0

McCann Cathy 11 0

Tilmann Diane 11 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

CONF:  REG SEASON:

MVP(S):

CONFERENCE NAME:

PLACE:

Barbara Allen

OVERALL: 6-5



SACRED HEART BASKETBALL ANNUAL GAME SUMMARIES
 

YEAR: Fall 1973 COACH:

RECORDS

GAME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

D
A

T
E

O
P

P
O

N
E

N
T

 
SHA  

OPP 

W-L  

LAST NAME FIRST YR PTS

Shook Kathy 11 0

Schied Beth 12 0

McCann Coleen 12 0

Butters Sheila 11 0

McCann Doreen 11 0

Brandell Mary Ellen 11 0

Cotter Teresa 10 0

Johnson Margaret 12 0

Funnell Gayla 11 0

Bigard Jeana 11 0

Pasionek Barb 11 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

CONF:  REG SEASON:

MVP(S):

CONFERENCE NAME:

PLACE:

Barbara Allen

OVERALL: 3-9



SACRED HEART BASKETBALL ANNUAL GAME SUMMARIES
 

YEAR: Fall 1974 COACH:

RECORDS

GAME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

D
A

T
E

O
P

P
O

N
E

N
T

S
he

ph
er

d

A
lm

a

V
es

ta
bu

rg

M
P

H
S

C
la

re

B
ea

l C
ity

A
lm

a

M
P

H
S

V
es

ta
bu

rg

S
he

ph
er

d

B
ea

l C
ity

F
ow

le
r

SHA 50 27 47 16 19 34 29 19 27 30 37 34

OPP 26 40 27 49 16 39 30 41 25 20 33 54

W-L 1-0 1-1 2-1 2-2 3-2 3-3 3-4 3-5 4-5 5-5 6-5 6-6

LAST NAME FIRST YR PTS

Ahlers Cathy 11 0

Shook Kathy 12 0

McCann Doreen 12 0

Wentworth Kathy 11 0

Butters Sheila 12 0

Doherty Theresa 11 0

Funnell Gayla 12 0

McDonald Sue 11 0

McDonald Judy 11 0

Cotter Theresa 11 0

Bigard Jeana 12 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Yearbook scores indicate 6-6 record but yearbook write up says 7-5. 

MVP(S):

CONFERENCE NAME:

PLACE:

Barbara Allen

OVERALL: 7-5 CONF:  REG SEASON: 6-4



SACRED HEART BASKETBALL ANNUAL GAME SUMMARIES
 

YEAR: Fall 1975 COACH:

RECORDS

GAME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

D
A

T
E

9-
18

-7
5

9-
23

-7
5

9-
25

-7
5

9-
29

-7
5

10
-2

-7
5

10
-1

6-
75

10
-2

0-
75

10
-3

0-
75

11
-6

-7
5

11
-1

3-
75

D
is

tr
ic

t

F
in

al
s

R
eg

io
na

l

F
in

al
s

O
P

P
O

N
E

N
T

A
sh

le
y

H
ar

ris
on

F
ar

w
el

l

M
er

ril
l

M
t. 

P
le

as
an

t

? B
ea

l C
ity

? M
on

ta
be

lla

M
t. 

P
le

as
an

t

A
sh

le
y

B
ea

l C
ity

B
ea

l C
ity

M
I L

ut
h 

S
em

in
ar

y

D
ry

de
n

A
uG

re
s 

S
im

s

SHA 38 61 71 54 31 46 38 41 40 47 58 unk 46 43

OPP 19 43 19 38 46 29 28 51 unk 32 36 unk 41 54

W-L 1-0 2-0 3-0 4-0 4-1 6-1 8-1 8-2 8-3 9-3 10-3 11-3 12-3 12-4

LAST NAME FIRST YR PTS

Pohl Chris JR 14 20 20 15 9 16 12 23 10 17 17 12 14 199

Cotter Therese SR 11 2 16 7 36

Cashen Tammy JR 2 17 2 8 29

Nolan Patty JR 0

McCann Debbie SR 0

Nolan Carol JR 2 5 7

Vincent Kristi JR 2 2 4

Goenner Carol SR 1 1

Teasley Kim JR 0

Johnson Helen JR 4 3 7

Rice Carol JR 7 8 5 8 28

Jones Jackie SR 2 7 10 19

McDonald Sue SR 0

Kostrzewa Dody SR 0

0

Lannen Shelli SO 10 5 15

Myler Jean SO 5 5

0

CONF:  REG SEASON: 9-3

MVP(S):

CONFERENCE NAME:

PLACE:

Barbara Allen Chris Pohl

OVERALL: 12-4



SACRED HEART BASKETBALL ANNUAL GAME SUMMARIES
 

YEAR: Fall 1976 COACH:

RECORDS

GAME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

D
A

T
E

9-
13

-7
6

9-
15

-7
6

9-
28

-7
6

10
-1

4-
76

10
-1

8-
76

10
-1

5-
76

10
-2

7-
76

11
-2

-7
6

11
-4

-7
6

11
-1

1-
76

11
-1

5-
76

11
-2

3-
76

12
-1

-7
6

O
P

P
O

N
E

N
T

E
ve

rt

M
P

H
S

S
he

ph
er

d

S
t. 

S
te

ph
en

B
al

dw
in

La
ke

vi
ew

M
P

H
S

La
ke

vi
ew

B
ea

l C
ity

E
va

rt

M
cB

ai
n 

C
hr

is
ta

in

C
la

re

F
ul

to
n 

M
id

dl
et

on

S
t. 

S
te

ph
en

B
ea

l C
ity

C
hi

pp
ew

a 
H

ill
s

V
es

ta
bu

rg

B
ea

l C
ity

F
lin

t H
ol

y 
R

os
ar

y

SHA 44 44 54 63 58 42 32 50 52 44 42 58 43 60 58 55 58 50 55 52

OPP 29 66 20 50 38 32 61 28 38 39 24 42 53 42 47 37 32 26 33 55

W-L 1-0 1-1 2-1 3-1 4-1 5-1 5-2 6-2 7-2 8-2 9-2 10-2 10-3 11-3 12-3 13-3 14-3 15-3 16-3 16-4

LAST NAME FIRST YR PTS

POHL CHRIS SR 14 4 20 26 16 12 0 22 26 21 12 18 18 25 30 14 14 21 13 21 347

RICE CAROL SR 0 18 2 3 4 5 6 5 5 4 12 5 6 6 8 4 9 3 11 116

VERLEGER TERRI JR 4 4 6 6 6 6 11 12 8 4 6 16 5 8 10 112

NOLAN CAROL SR 2 1 8 2 4 2 2 2 6 2 1 4 4 15 55

GOENNER PATTY JR 5 13 12 4 2 4 3 6 8 4 2 9 2 4 7 85

CASHEN TAMMY SR 6 4 6 1 4 2 8 7 2 7 1 48

MYLER JEAN JR 10 14 9 18 18 4 8 8 9 16 6 6 14 4 2 146

LANNEN SHELLI JR 2 7 1 2 2 1 6 4 4 2 31

VINCENT KRISTI SR 2 0 2 4

JOHNSON HELEN SR 3 2 4 5 2 3 2 6 1 5 3 36

MURPHY DIANNA JR 1 2 6 9

NOLAN PATTI SR 3 3

BRANDELL ANNE JR 2 2

KOSTREZEWA AMY JR 2 2 2 2 2 2 12

TEASLEY KIM JR 4 1 5

0

0

44 44 54 63 60 42 32 48 52 44 42 58 43 60 57 55 56 50 55 52 1011

CONF:  REG SEASON: 14-3

MVP(S):

CONFERENCE NAME:

PLACE:

Cindy Sager Chris Pohl

OVERALL: 16-4



SACRED HEART BASKETBALL ANNUAL GAME SUMMARIES
 

YEAR:  Fall 1977 COACH:

RECORDS

GAME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

D
A

T
E

9-
7-

77

9-
12

-7
7

9-
19

-7
7

9-
22

-7
7

9-
27

-7
7

9-
29

-7
7

10
-3

-7
7

10
-6

-7
7

10
-1

1-
77

10
-2

0-
77

10
-3

1-
77

11
-1

-7
7

11
-7

-7
7

11
-1

0-
77

11
-1

6-
77

12
-1

-7
7

12
-3

-7
7

O
P

P
O

N
E

N
T

G
LA

D
W

IN

F
O

W
LE

R

S
T

. S
T

E
P

H
A

N

S
H

E
P

H
E

R
D

M
P

H
S

LA
K

E
V

IE
W

S
W

A
N

 V
A

LL
E

Y

S
T

. P
E

T
E

S

S
T

. S
T

E
P

H
A

N

A
LM

A

M
C

B
A

IN
 C

H
R

IS

F
O

W
LE

R

S
T

. P
E

T
E

S

LA
K

E
V

IE
W

B
E

A
L 

C
IT

Y

M
C

B
A

IN
 C

H
R

IS

M
P

H
S

B
E

A
L 

C
IT

Y

F
U

LT
O

N

SHA 35 42 45 39 40 29 44 39 38 50 35 41 54 36 37 52 49 29 48 44

OPP 56 47 33 33 48 34 42 47 22 48 30 39 24 29 31 34 40 42 41 65

W-L 0-1 0-2 1-2 2-2 2-3 2-4 3-4 3-5 4-5 5-5 6-5 7-5 8-5 9-5 10-5 11-5 12-5 12-6 13-6 13-7

LAST NAME FIRST YR PTS

ZENEBERG PENNY JR 6 10 9 6 2 1 5 7 12 21 8 6 9 14 6 10 7 139

POHL BARB JR 8 4 12

VERLEGER TERRI SR 10 6 7 4 3 8 15 13 22 19 11 13 6 8 18 14 18 4 14 9 222

GOENNER PATTY SR 8 6 10 8 4 5 4 12 4 7 8 14 13 1 10 2 2 10 6 134

MYLER JEAN SR 4 9 10 11 4 8 9 17 72

RICHARDSON CARMEN JR 2 6 8 16

LANNEN SHELLI SR 3 14 2 2 2 10 3 6 4 5 12 13 2 2 12 92

KOSTREZEWA AMY SR 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 20

BRANDELL ANNE SR 2 2 1 5

MURPHY DIANE SR 4 4 9 7 13 3 2 8 5 2 2 2 4 13 4 11 93

MCDONALD KAREN JR 2 5 3 10

BRANDELL KATHLEEN SO 2 6 2 10

FORTINO KIM SO 1 1

0

0

0

35 42 45 39 40 29 44 39 38 50 35 41 54 36 37 52 49 29 48 44 826

0

MVP(S):

CONFERENCE NAME:

PLACE:

Cindy Sager

OVERALL: 13-7 CONF:  REG SEASON: 12-6



SACRED HEART BASKETBALL ANNUAL GAME SUMMARIES
 

YEAR: Fall 1978 COACH:

RECORDS

GAME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

D
A

T
E

9-
13

-7
8

9-
18

-7
8

10
-3

-7
8

10
-5

-7
8

10
-1

0-
78

10
-1

2-
78

10
-1

9-
78

10
-2

3-
78

10
-2

6-
78

10
-3

1-
78

11
-2

-7
8

11
-6

-7
8

11
-9

-7
8

11
-1

3-
78

11
-2

2-
78

11
-2

9-
78

12
-2

-7
8

12
-6

-7
8

12
-9

-7
8

O
P

P
O

N
E

N
T

S
H

E
P

H
E

R
D

F
O

W
LE

R

S
T

 P
A

T
S

M
P

H
S

C
LA

R
E

M
C

B
A

IN
 C

H
R

IS
T

S
T

 P
E

T
E

S

B
E

A
L 

C
IT

Y

S
T

 S
T

E
P

H
A

N

H
A

R
R

IS
O

N

S
T

 P
A

T
S

LA
K

E
V

IE
W

S
T

 P
E

T
E

S

M
C

B
A

IN
 C

H
R

IS
T

C
LA

R
E

B
E

A
L 

C
IT

Y

F
O

W
LE

R

M
P

H
S

B
E

A
L 

C
IT

Y

M
LS

M
A

S
O

N
 C

O
U

N
T

Y

K
IN

G
S

LE
Y

SHA 25 55 27 53 37 17 48 53 46 35 40 41 51 37 37 45 50 50 42 44 63 34

OPP 51 49 57 56 59 29 25 52 41 32 54 36 50 31 97 49 59 37 33 41 62 54

W-L 0-1 1-1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 2-5 3-5 4-5 5-5 5-6 6-6 7-6 8-6 8-7 8-8 8-9 9-9 10-9 11-9012-9 12-10

LAST NAME FIRST YR PTS

POHL BARB SR 9 23 5 10 4 4 16 21 21 11 10 6 25 9 12 18 13 12 15 5 249

ZENEBERG PENNY SR 2 25 9 20 14 7 23 13 13 4 10 19 15 15 10 15 18 11 16 11 19 8 297

FORTINO KIM JR 8 2 9 11 5 6 4 6 8 2 8 2 2 10 15 14 12 4 5 8 14 8 163

RICHARDSON CARMEN SR 4 2 6 10 2 5 12 4 4 7 1 6 2 5 70

MCDONALD KAREN SR 4 3 4 2 2 1 2 18

KEEBAUGH ANN JR 2 4 1 2 2 2 2 15

COTTER KAREN JR 1 2 2 4 6 3 12 4 2 4 2 5 6 5 58

BRANDELL KATHLEEN JR 2 4 2 5 2 4 5 2 1 3 1 31

CRUZ MARLA JR 2 2

EPPLE KELLY FR 6 6 3 3 2 6  26

BRANDELL CAROL SO 1  1

0

0

0

0

0

25 55 27 53 37 17 48 53 46 35 40 41 51 37 37 45 50 50 42 44 63 34 930

0

CONF:  REG SEASON: 9-9

MVP(S):

CONFERENCE NAME:

PLACE:

CINDY SAGER

OVERALL: 12-10


